
12

1 vs

2 vs

3 vs

4 vs

5 vs

6 vs

7 vs

8 vs

9 vs

Sunday, March 3, 2024

10 vs

11 vs

12 vs

13 vs

14 vs

Award presentations will be held after each game on Sunday.

Game 10 - 9:00 AM
Fellowship

Winner 
Gm

Game 13 - 11:20 AM
4th Place

Game 12 - 10:10 AM

3rd Place Pool A, B, or C

Sunday Placement Games

1st Place Pool A, B, or C

Top team is home team

Game 14 - 12:30 PM
Championship

Winner Game 12

1st Place Pool A, B, or C

Standings Determined By:

1.   Best won/loss record.

2.   Pool Play Tiebreakers: Seeding for Sunday play - only to be used in the event all 3 teams finish with records of 1 win and 1 loss (1-1)

  (a) Tiebreaker #1 - Total quarters won in first two games (not including any overtime).

  (b) Tiebreaker #2 - Head to Head: In the event that quarters won does not settle the tiebreaker, and two teams are still tied, the head-to-head 

result between the teams will determine the higher seeding.

  (c) Tiebreaker #3 - After the first game, every player shoots one free throw. The best team percentage will determine the higher seeding.

  (d) Tiebreaker #4 - Coin Flip.

Yee CtStockton Shoguns CYS Swish Cheese

Sacramento Betsuin teams will always be home team

3rd Place Pool A, B, or C 2nd Place Pool A, B, or C 1st Place Pool A, B, or C

SASF - Matsuda/Yee Court

Championship

12:30 PM

3:30 PM

4:35 PM

Stockton Shoguns

CYS Swish Cheese

Wins

Matsuda Ct

POOL A

Matsuda Ct

Matsuda Ct

Yee Ct

Matsuda Ct

Matsuda Ct

Matsuda Ct

JYO (Yoshimura)

SACBC Hawks

Matsuda Ct

Matsuda Ct

JYO (Urushima)

CYS Swish Cheese

Matsuda Ct

Matsuda Ct

SJUMC

SBC

Matsuda Ct

Matsuda Ct

SBC

Losses

JYO (Urushima)

CCC

SACBC Hawks

POOL C Wins

JYO (Yoshimura)

BCSF YAO

SBC

Wins

SJUMC

POOL B Losses

Free Throw 

Percentage

Quarters Won

1st Gm 2nd Gm Total

1st Gm

Quarters Won

2nd Gm Total

Quarters Won

1st Gm 2nd Gm Total

Free Throw 

Percentage

Free Throw 

Percentage

2nd Place Pool A, B, or C

3rd Place Pool A, B, or C

Game 11 - 9:00 AM
Consolation

2nd Place Pool A, B, or C

Losses

Gym Coordinators:  Mark Amioka and George Galang

Division Coordinator:  Doreen Imura

C BOYS GOLD DIVISION

Sacramento Betsuin's 50th Anniversary Invitational Basketball Tournament 2024

9:00 AM

1st Place - POOL A, B or C

3rd Place - POOL A, B or C

3rd Place - POOL A, B or C

1st Place - POOL A, B or C

2nd Place - POOL A, B or C

Winner Game 12

BCSF YAO

JYO (Urushima)

3rd Place - POOL A, B or C

2nd Place - POOL A, B or C

1st Place - POOL A, B or C

2nd Place - POOL A, B or C

SASF - Matsuda/Yee Court

JYO (Yoshimura)

SACBC Hawks

Stockton Shoguns

BCSF YAO

CCC

SJUMC

CCC

Saturday, March 2, 2024

Fellowship

9:00 AM

Consolation

9:00 AM

10:10 AM

4th Place

11:20 AM

9:00 AM

10:05 AM

11:10 AM

12:15 PM

1:20 PM

2:25 PM


