### **BUDDHIST CHURCH OF SACRAMENTO**

# Sacramento Betsuin's 50th Anniversary Invitational Basketball Tournament 2024

## C BOYS GOLD DIVISION

Division Coordinator: Doreen Imura Gym Coordinators: Mark Amioka and George Galang

POOL A	Wins	Losses	Quarters Won			Free Throw
			1st Gm	2nd Gm	Total	Percentage
Stockton Shoguns						
CYS Swish Cheese						
SJUMC						

POOL B	Wins	Losses	Quarters Won			Free Throw
			1st Gm	2nd Gm	Total	Percentage
SBC						
JYO (Yoshimura)						
BCSF YAO						

POOL C	Wins	Losses	Quarters Won			Free Throw
			1st Gm	2nd Gm	Total	Percentage
ccc						
SACBC Hawks						
JYO (Urushima)						

## **Sunday Placement Games**

3rd Place Pool A, B, or C

Game 10 - 9:00 AM Fellowship

3rd Place Pool A, B, or C

2nd Place Pool A, B, or C

Game 11 - 9:00 AM Consolation 3rd Place Pool A, B, or C 2nd Place Pool A, B, or C

Game 13 - 11:20 AM 4th Place

2nd Place Pool A, B, or C

1st Place Pool A, B, or C

Winne Game 12 - 10:10 AM

1st Place Pool A, B, or C

Gm

12

1st Place Pool A, B, or C Game 14 - 12:30 PM Championship

Winner Game 12

Standings Determined By:

- Best won/loss record.
- Pool Play Tiebreakers: Seeding for Sunday play only to be used in the event all 3 teams finish with records of 1 win and 1 loss (1-1)
   (a) Tiebreaker #1 Total quarters won in first two games (not including any overtime).
- (b) Tiebreaker #2 Head to Head: In the event that quarters won does not settle the tiebreaker, and two teams are still tied, the head-to-head result between the teams will determine the higher seeding.
- (c) Tiebreaker #3 After the first game, every player shoots one free throw. The best team percentage will determine the higher seeding.
  (d) Tiebreaker #4 Coin Flip.

# Top team is home team

#### Sacramento Betsuin teams will always be home team Saturday, March 2, 2024

Saturday, March	SASF - Matsuda/Yee Court				
9:00 AM	1	Stockton Shoguns	vs	CYS Swish Cheese	Yee Ct
9:00 AM	2	SBC	vs	JYO (Yoshimura)	Matsuda Ct
10:05 AM	3	CCC	vs	SACBC Hawks	Matsuda Ct
11:10 AM	4	SJUMC	vs	Stockton Shoguns	Matsuda Ct
12:15 PM	5	SBC	VS	BCSF YAO	Matsuda Ct
1:20 PM	6	JYO (Urushima)	VS	CCC	Matsuda Ct
2:25 PM	7	CYS Swish Cheese	VS	SJUMC	Matsuda Ct
3:30 PM	8	JYO (Yoshimura)	VS	BCSF YAO	Matsuda Ct
4:35 PM	9	SACBC Hawks	vs	JYO (Urushima)	Matsuda Ct

## Sunday, March 3, 2024

## SASF - Matsuda/Yee Court

Fellowship 9:00 AM	10	3rd Place - POOL A, B or C	vs	3rd Place - POOL A, B or C	Yee Ct
Consolation 9:00 AM	11	2nd Place - POOL A, B or C	vs	3rd Place - POOL A, B or C	Matsuda Ct
10:10 AM	12	1st Place - POOL A, B or C	vs	1st Place - POOL A, B or C	Matsuda Ct
4th Place 11:20 AM	13	2nd Place - POOL A, B or C	vs	2nd Place - POOL A, B or C	Matsuda Ct
Championship 12:30 PM	14	1st Place - POOL A, B or C	vs	Winner Game 12	Matsuda Ct